## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6075374

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CC	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		rec AS	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 019285 Frame 0734. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE SHOULD READ: UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ						
		Nan	Name		Execution Date		
KIMINOBU SUGAYA					05/10/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	Name: UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.						
Street Address:	12443 F	12443 RESEARCH PARKWAY					
City:	ORLAN	ORLANDO					
State/Country:	FLORIE	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	32826	32826					
		1174794	1	-			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	]			
Application Number.		1174734	I	]			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(407)926			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			ail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be ser				
Phone:	•	40792677	,				
Email:	I	ktissue@	e@bwsmiplaw.com				
Correspondent Name:			SE, WOLTER, SANKS & MAIRE PLLC				
Address Line 1:			RANGE AVE., SUITE 2500				
Address Line 4:	l	ORLAND	00, FLORIDA 32801				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10669-020				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE				
SIGNATURE:			/Timothy H. Van Dyke/				
DATE SIGNED:			04/23/2020				
Total Attachments: 5		•					
source=10669020_ASGI	Recordal	lCorrectio	on#page1.tif				
source=10669020_ASGI							
source=10669020_ASGI							
source=10669020_ASGI	NRecordal	Correctio	on#page4.tif				

PATENT REEL: 052481 FRAME: 0712 ANTENGAAN ANEANE EM EMME

:TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE COMPANY: 390 N. ORANGE AVENUE



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 14, 2007

PTAS

TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE 390 N. ORANGE AVENUE STE. 2500 ORLANDO, FL 32801 \*500275976A\*

\* 5002759764\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/14/2007

REEL/FRAME: 019285/0734 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 10669-020

ASSIGNOR:

SUGAYA, KIMINOBU

DOC DATE: 05/10/2007

ASSIGNEE:

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC. 12443 RESEARCH PARKWAY ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32826

SERIAL NUMBER: 11747941 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: USER ACCESSIBLE TISSUE SAMPLE IMAGE DATABASE SYSTEM AND METHOD

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT REEL: 052481 FRAME: 0713

## :TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE COMPANY: 390 N. ORANGE AVENUE

019285/0734 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 052481 FRAME: 0714

· · · · · ·

ALTERNAL ALTALES EN EUNE FLAAT LUV DOLAGI

:TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE COMPANY: 390 N. ORANGE AVENUE

PATE	JΤ	ASSIGN	<b>MEN</b>	T

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/14/2007 500275976

SUBMISSION TYPE:								
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Kiminobu Sugaya 05/10/2007								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Name: University of Central Florida Research Institute, inc.							
Street Address:	12443 Resea	irch Pa	rkway		1 1			
City:	Orlando	Orlando						
State/Country:	FLORIDA							
Postal Code:	32826							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number								
Application Number: 11747		11747	941					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:       (407)926-7720         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       407-926-7726								
Phone:	407-926		-		5			
	Email: ahoffman@iplawfl.com							
Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Van Dyke Address Line 1: 390 N. Orange Avenue								
Address Line 1: 350 N. Ofange Avenue Address Line 2: Ste. 2500								
Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10669-020					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Timothy H. Van Dyke					
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif								

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in USER ACCESSIBLE TISSUE SAMPLE IMAGE DATABASE SYSTEM AND METHOD, for which an application for U. S. Letters Patent was filed on May 14, 2007, and assigned Serial No. <u>11/747,941</u>.

WHEREAS, by virtue of our employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 12443 Research Parkway, Ste. 302, Orlando, FL 32826-3252, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I HEREBY authorize Timothy H. Van Dyke, attorney for Assignee, to insert the serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment after the application for Letters Patent has been filed and the U. S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand on the dates written hereinbelow.

Signed

Kiminobu Sugaya 3001 Heartleaf Place Winter Lark, FL 32790

State of Florida

County of Orange

On this <u>10</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>May</u>, 2007, personally appeared before me the abovenamed Kiminobu Sugaya, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

May Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 07 30 08

SEAL



)

)